12 the salary and benefits of three (3) full-time equivalent positions 
13 for facility management for the Riverton state office building for 
14 the period beginning July 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2028. This 
15 appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any other 
16 purpose; and 
17  
18   (ii)  Eighty-seven thousand four hundred forty-six 
19 dollars ($87,446.00) is appropriated to pay for utilities at the 
20 Riverton state office building for the period beginning July 1, 
21 2026 and ending June 30, 2028. This appropriation shall not be 
22 transferred or expended for any other purpose.".  
23   
24 To the extent required by this amendment: